Interest rate risk

Change in interest rate +1% 15 786 15 786

-1% (15 786) (15 786)

Significant  concentrations of credit risk

Concentrations of credit risk exist when changes in economic, industry or geographic factors similarly affect
entities of counterparties whose aggregate credit exposure is significant in relation to the organisation’s total
credit exposure.  At year end the following donors had a  significant concentration of credit risk:

2014 2013

SEDCO Zimbabwe 22 143 13 655

Gabi Mozambique 11 920 -

IDC Zimbabwe 12 567 16 027

LNDC Lesotho - 13 212

46 630 42 894

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2014

SADC DFRC Annual Financial Statements

64

US $

15 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in Botswana Pula (BWP)
and Euros, with all other variables held constant, of the organisation’s surplus and accumulated funds (due
to changes in fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

2014

Foreign currency risk

Increase/
(decrease)
in surplus

for the year

Increase/
(decrease) in
accumulated

fund

Botswana Pula

Change in exchange rate +10% 1 504 1 504

-10% (1 504) (1 504)

Euros

Change in exchange rate +10% 279 279

-10% (279) (279)

2013

Foreign currency risk

Change in exchange rate +10% 889 889

-10% (889) (889)
Euros
Change in exchange rate

+10% 64 136 64 136

-10% (64 136) (64 136)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2014

SADC DFRC Annual Financial Statements

65

16. 	 Fair Value Measurement

The following table provides the fair value measurement hierarchy of the organisations assets as at 31 March
2014

Assets
measured at

fair value
Date of

valuation   Totals

Total Quoted
prices in active
markets (Level

1)

Significant
observable

inputs (Level 2)

Significant
unobservable

inputs (Level 3
US $ US $ US $

Motor vehicles 1 April 2013 19 308 - - 19 308

Fair value of the motor vehicles was determined by using market comparable method. This means that valuations